

Jenny Gleghorn

From: Lee Eggert <lee0001@verizon.net>
Sent: Thursday, November 2, 2017 11:53 PM
To: tuckertonboromayor@comcast.net; John Schwartz; Mike Santo; Doris Mathisen; Keith Vreeland; Ron Peterson; Sam Colangelo; Jenny Gleghorn
Subject: Insurance / Legal

Mayor and Council,

On September 6, 2017, Mr. Dasti apparently signed off to give the \$50,000.00 to Matt Puzio through the JIF.

On September 13, 2017, a state appellate court ruled in a case involving Colts Neck Fire Company #2 that the Conscientious Employee Protection Act (Whistleblower) no longer applied to volunteer fire companies. Puzio's lawsuit was based in large part on the CEPA.

I had spoken to Jenny just over a week before Mr. Dasti signed off and Jenny assured me at that time it would not happen as the fire company and myself were still contesting Puzio's claims. Jenny also recently stated to me that it was settled due to pressure from the JIF and all Mr. Zabarski (?) wants to do is settle everything.

Jenny does not believe the borough has any options with the insurance situation, but I think you may have options.....

Garden State Municipality Joint Insurance Fund
Woodbridge, New Jersey
732-634-7465

They do municipalities in many parts of the state, including Berkeley Township in Ocean County. Other towns are listed on their website and they appear to be financially sound with an AA rating. You could contact some of the other towns and get their opinions.

Our business has done work for them and as far as I'm concerned, they are much better to deal with.

One other question which I'd like one of you to answer..... Has Officer Sanzari been getting paid while out on administrative leave, and if so, how much has been spent to date on pay and benefits for him not to work????

Lee Eggert
121 Willow Landing Terrace
296-1025

Jenny Gleghorn

From: Lee Eggert <lee0001@verizon.net>
Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2017 7:29 AM
To: aifoglia@att.net; aunkefer27@yahoo.com; cemourfamily@aol.com; eggertfirefighter50@yahoo.com; wenalg@outlook.com; kimandlonnie@comcast.net; choosh@comcast.net; eobb28@comcast.net; daleeggert12@gmail.com; tozerdalton@gmail.com; njshoregreg@gmail.com; smazza84@comcast.net; hrocheskey@comcast.net; emtpsuzyq@yahoo.com; mrburdjr@gmail.com; murray1845@comcast.net; myovankin87@gmail.com; shanewilley1998@gmail.com; code3sta70@aol.com; tonnesea@go.stockton.edu; ryandeforge@verizon.net; mccabech@yahoo.com; budman519@aol.com; k_emeigh@yahoo.com; albertoneill2@aol.com; caitie.nogalo@gmail.com; frank.kowalewski@yahoo.com; lee0001@verizon.net; wcmarshall@comcast.net; kfoglia@att.net; tucknj2@verizon.net; jdschultz38@gmail.com; aifoglia@att.net; john.schwartz92@verizon.net; forthebirds21@comcast.net
Cc: Jenny Gleghorn
Subject: Volunteer Tuition Credit Program

Members,

The Borough Administrator, Jenny Gleghorn, has advised us that the Mayor and Borough Council passed a resolution at Monday's meeting that allows us to participate in the Volunteer Tuition Credit Program.

You can find information on the program by searching "N.J. Volunteer Tuition Credit Program" on the internet.

Lee

Jenny Gleghorn

From: Lee Eggert <lee0001@verizon.net>
Sent: Friday, August 11, 2017 5:32 PM
To: aunkefer27@yahoo.com; daleeggert12@gmail.com; eggertfirefighter50@yahoo.com; code3sta70@aol.com; hrocheskey@comcast.net; emtapsuzyq@yahoo.com; Jenny Gleghorn; tuckertonboromayor@comcast.net
Subject: Fwd: DR-4264/PW-418/Tuckerton Fire Dept.

...F.Y.I.....

-----Original Message-----

From: Felix Merced <lppmercf@gw.njsp.org>
To: lee0001 <lee0001@verizon.net>; aunkefer27 <aunkefer27@yahoo.com>; emtsuzy <emtsuzy@yahoo.com>
Sent: Fri, Aug 11, 2017 2:31 pm
Subject: DR-4264/PW-418/Tuckerton Fire Dept.

Good afternoon Lee;
This is Felix Merced from NJOEM. I have good news and bad news. The good news is that I was able to track/find your project. It is PW-418. The bad news is that FEMA assigned the project to the wrong applicant (Tuckerton Borough), this is why I could not find the project earlier. Every single applicant has a FIPS#. This is similar to a Social Security # in order to identify each applicant. During project development, FEMA assigned the Borough's FIPS # to your project. The money has been obligated and paid to the Tuckerton Borough. We need to get that money back and to pay the Fire Dept. Having said that, I will discuss with FEMA how we are going to fix the problem. You guys don't need to worry about since you will get your money still. The only detail is that it will take a bit longer. I will keep you posted of the progress.

Felix Merced
New Jersey State Police
Recovery Bureau
Public Assistance Unit
NJ Office of Emergency Management
Cell phone: 609-649-7150 (tel://6096497150/)
E-Mail: lppmercf@gw.njsp.org

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE The information contained in this communication from the Division of State Police is privileged and confidential and is intended for the sole use of the persons or entities who are the addressees. If you are not an intended recipient of this e-mail, the dissemination, distribution, copying or use of the information it contains is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately contact the Division of State Police at (609) 882-2000 to arrange for the return of this information.

Jenny Gleghorn

From: Lee Eggert <lee0001@verizon.net>
Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2017 5:26 PM
To: Jenny Gleghorn
Subject: Re: OPRA Request

Jenny,
I would like a disc of the recording from the first June meeting- the one where the fire company members, Jim McAndrew, and I spoke.
That was the only thing.

Lee

-----Original Message-----

From: Jenny Gleghorn <JGleghorn@TuckertonBorough.com>
To: lee0001 <lee0001@verizon.net>
Sent: Wed, Jul 5, 2017 4:05 pm
Subject: OPRA Request

Hey Lee,

Attached is the fax I received and as you can see I did not get what you are requesting. Please re-fax your request or let me know via email what you are requesting. I called on Monday and spoke to Dale, but figured I would follow up with an email as well. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks Jenny

Jenny Gleghorn

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Sent: Tuesday, June 6, 2017 12:03 PM
To: tuckertonpolicesgtanderson@comcast.net
Cc: tuckertonpolicechief@comcast.net; Jenny Gleghorn; Susan Marshall; Ron Peterson
Subject: Couple of things....
Attachments: 015.JPG

Lt. Anderson,

Per our conversation last evening, the report # that was incomplete on my OPRA request is CAD# 17-03069, dated 4/11/17.

Also, I would like to disagree on your decision to stop fingerprinting prospective members of the fire department because you are mad at someone or what someone said. I would think you should be willing to work with other borough organizations in a spirit of cooperation and to save some money. Your decision also appears to make a mockery the recent accreditation of the police department. I have been accused of much worse than what you said you were accused of as a volunteer. You are paid a handsome salary and should be a little more thick skinned.

Lee Eggert



Jenny Gleghorn

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Sent: Thursday, April 27, 2017 10:29 PM
To: Jenny Gleghorn
Cc: Susan Marshall; Sam Colangelo; Mike Santo; Keith Vreeland; Doris Mathisen; Ron Peterson; John Schwartz
Subject: Fwd: OPRA Request
Attachments: OPRA Request 4 27 17.tiff

Just re-sending this OPRA request, because I didn't receive an acknowledgement today as I usually do.
Lee Eggert

-----Original Message-----

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Date: Apr 27, 2017 6:20:43 AM
Subject: OPRA Request
To: jgleghorn@tuckertonborough.com

Jenny,

See attached Open Public Records Act Request.

John Schwartz told me a while back that the borough was "helping out" the Tuckerton Board of Education with some engineering pertaining to correcting the parking problems in the area of the school. Looking for any borough expenditures related to that.

Others should be self-explanatory.

Thank you,

Lee Eggert

Jenny Gleghorn

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 8:42 AM
To: Susan Marshall; lee0001@verizon.net; aunkerfer27@yahoo.com; emtpsuzzyq@yahoo.com
Cc: Jenny Gleghorn; Mike Santo; Ron Peterson; Michael Caputo; Chris Anderson; John Schwartz; Doris Mathisen; Keith Vreeland; Sam Colangelo
Subject: RE: Extreme Lack of Leadership

Mayor,

It's a good thing if you know what is going on in the borough, but it is a sad situation that you don't seem to have a handle on how to use information or fix problems.

Your contact person at the fire company for operational issues would be the chief, and for some reason he has been left out of the loop. The Christmas Parade issue was stupid on the borough administration's part, but the attempt by someone that led to the Ocean County dispatch e-mail could have adversely affected someone's well-being here in town.

You seemed to have no problem last June when I told you my plan to e-mail the administrator about all future communications being in writing due to various problems....then when she answered my personal e-mail to her with here e-mail to the governing body referencing sexual comments and perceived threats (both lies), there was silence on the part of you and council. The only problem you had was with my potentially embarrassing the town by coming to a council meeting and calling her a liar. When the administrator stood up at a meeting at borough hall in front of you, Councilman Peterson, and Councilman Santo and blatantly lied by stating that I caused the \$10,000.00 mediation fee, then tried to pass blame by saying the attorney told her so, you wouldn't let me rebut the lie. The administrator again lied to me in December by stating the borough had hired a good attorney to fight the Puzio suit and that Tuckerton wouldn't settle. We all know how that went....the "good attorney" never so much looked at our documentation of the matter. Why is this administrator still working for the Borough of Tuckerton??? Is this behavior acceptable to the borough council???

Like I said in my previous e-mail, if you have a problem with something I said or did on my own, and not through the fire company or at a fire company related incident, there is no reason for it to go to the fire company president or to anyone else at the fire company unless you are looking to create more problems.

If you know everything that is going on in the borough, why the changes in the 966 process?

Lee Eggert

On 04/12/17, Susan Marshall<Mayor@Tuckertonborough.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Eggert,

Thank you for your email.

Understand that as Mayor, I know everything that is going on in the Borough.

My contact person with the Fire Department, as the Mayor, is the President and I will contact her when I see a need to. What she does with that information is her duty as the President of the Fire Company.

Sue Marshall

Susan R. Marshall, Mayor
Borough of Tuckerton
420 E. Main St., Tuckerton, NJ 08087
Mayor@TuckertonBorough.com

609-296-4589 - Office

From: lee0001@verizon.net [mailto:lee0001@verizon.net]

Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2017 8:29 PM

To: tuckertonboromayor@comcast.net

Cc: John Schwartz; Mike Santo; Ron Peterson; Doris Mathisen; Keith Vreeland; Sam Colangelo; Jenny Gleghorn; tuckertonpolicesgtanderson@comcast.net; tuckertonpolicechief@comcast.net

Subject: Extreme Lack of Leadership

Mayor,

Funny thing- I spoke to a police officer yesterday, and gave him a copy of the attached message that I obtained from a personal OPRA request.

Now this evening, my wife, Carolann, gets a call from the firehouse that they want to speak to me about an e-mail sent from you to the fire company president.

PLEASE NOTE.....What I do on my own time has nothing to do with the fire company or its officers.

IF YOU HAVE A PROBLEM WITH ME OR ANYTHING I DID, PLEASE BE A COURAGEOUS LEADER AND CALL ME DIRECTLY!!!!.....If you or others in the administration had done so prior, I would not be gathering information to do what I feel I need to do.

I had the police here this evening to record the fact that a conversation with a police officer allegedly wound up with the mayor, then on to the fire company.

Just for your information, I believe the required seven business days for an answer to the below referenced OPRA request submitted to the borough has passed. One of your few jobs as mayor in our form of government is to make sure the laws are followed, and as you should recall, you took an oath. Are you in compliance with your oath???

Regarding the EMS situation where apparently meeting(s) occurred and the fire company officers have been ignored and left out of the loop.....My concern is for the safety of the people of Tuckerton. As an example, at a serious call yesterday on Heron Road, Quality never showed up. Officer Orlor was asking me if we could transport. The fire company could, because the two EMT's on the truck were being paid by me to answer the call. Shame on you for your behind the back actions you've been involved in.

Last I knew, Dale was waiting for a return call from you, the mayor. I'm still waiting for a return call from Councilman Schwartz. You people collect a salary to serve, and I think you need to learn what "serve" means.

Lee Eggert

On 03/30/17, Jenny Gleghorn<JGleghorn@TuckertonBorough.com> wrote:

Hello

Your requested has been received and will be answered within seven business days.

Thanks,

Jenny Gleghorn, RMC

Borough Clerk/Administrator

609-296-2701

From: lee0001@verizon.net [mailto:lee0001@verizon.net]

Sent: Thursday, March 30, 2017 9:30 AM

To: Jenny Gleghorn

Subject: Open Public Records Act request

Jenny,

See attached...

Lee Eggert

oceanmail.co.ocean.nj.us

Message

Inbox



Station 50 EMS calls

03/24/2017 04:03PM

[details](#)

from Chris Raimann

[Reply](#)

[Reply to All](#)

[Forward](#)

All,

Effective today Station 50 will only be sent on calls involving motor vehicle crashes with injuries and ALS calls. Any call in which ST50 attempts to cancel QMT, advise Tuckerton Police for guidance as they oversee both agencies. Any questions, let me know. A new written policy will be forthcoming by Tuckerton Police next week.



CPST Christopher Raimann
Ocean County Sheriff's Office
Communications Division
138 Chestnut St. Toms River, NJ 08755
[732-244-2418](tel:732-244-2418) Ext 7113

03/24/2017 04:03PM

Jenny Gleghorn

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2017 8:29 PM
To: tuckertonboromayor@comcast.net
Cc: John Schwartz; Mike Santo; Ron Peterson; Doris Mathisen; Keith Vreeland; Sam Colangelo; Jenny Gleghorn; tuckertonpolicesgtanderson@comcast.net; tuckertonpolicechief@comcast.net
Subject: Extreme Lack of Leadership
Attachments: Sheriff's Dispatch message.JPG

Mayor,
Funny thing- I spoke to a police officer yesterday, and gave him a copy of the attached message that I obtained from a personal OPRA request.
Now this evening, my wife, Carolann, gets a call from the firehouse that they want to speak to me about an e-mail sent from you to the fire company president.
PLEASE NOTE.....What I do on my own time has nothing to do with the fire company or its officers.
IF YOU HAVE A PROBLEM WITH ME OR ANYTHING I DID, PLEASE BE A COURAGEOUS LEADER AND CALL ME DIRECTLY!!!!.....If you or others in the administration had done so prior, I would not be gathering information to do what I feel I need to do.
I had the police here this evening to record the fact that a conversation with a police officer allegedly wound up with the mayor, then on to the fire company.
Just for your information, I believe the required seven business days for an answer to the below referenced OPRA request submitted to the borough has passed. One of your few jobs as mayor in our form of government is to make sure the laws are followed, and as you should recall, you took an oath. Are you in compliance with your oath???

Regarding the EMS situation where apparently meeting(s) occurred and the fire company officers have been ignored and left out of the loop.....My concern is for the safety of the people of Tuckerton. As an example, at a serious call yesterday on Heron Road, Quality never showed up. Officer Orler was asking me if we could transport. The fire company could, because the two EMT's on the truck were being paid by me to answer the call. Shame on you for your behind the back actions you've been involved in.
Last I knew, Dale was waiting for a return call from you, the mayor. I'm still waiting for a return call from Councilman Schwartz. You people collect a salary to serve, and I think you need to learn what "serve" means.
Lee Eggert

On 03/30/17, Jenny Gleghorn<JGleghorn@TuckertonBorough.com> wrote:

Hello

Your requested has been received and will be answered within seven business days.

Thanks,

Jenny Gleghorn, RMC

Borough Clerk/Administrator

609-296-2701

From: lee0001@verizon.net [mailto:lee0001@verizon.net]

Sent: Thursday, March 30, 2017 9:30 AM

To: Jenny Gleghorn

Subject: Open Public Records Act request

Jenny,

See attached...

Lee Eggert

Jenny Gleghorn

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2017 7:51 AM
To: Mike Santo; Keith Vreeland; Doris Mathisen; John Schwartz; Sam Colangelo; Ron Peterson
Cc: Susan Marshall; tuckertonpolicechief@comcast.net; Jenny Gleghorn; aunkefer27@yahoo.com; emtpszyq@yahoo.com; daleeggert12@gmail.com
Subject: Tuckerton poorly managed.

Borough Council,

I don't know the details of why this happened, but multiple sources at Ocean County Dispatch are confirming that the dispatch protocols were changed late Friday for ambulance calls.

Instead of five scenarios called for in the last borough resolution we are aware of for Tuckerton Fire Ambulance dispatches, they are down to just two- ALS calls and MVA's.

This means borough residents may fall and break a bone for instance; or get cut and are bleeding would have to wait for an extended period of time for medical personnel to arrive in situations where Quality Medical ambulances are not immediately available. Interpretation: It could delay patient care. Who will this benefit?

The e-mail sent to dispatchers also allegedly says that the Tuckerton Police oversee Station 50 (the fire department). We have filed an OPRA request for verification.

Several questions arise.....

Who is looking out for the safety and well-being of victims needing care?

Why are some willing to cause harm to our residents?

Who can over-ride a borough resolution?

Why are fire company officials routinely left out of meetings when fire company related issues are discussed? (Christmas Parade, budget matters, insurance deductibles, Mayor Marshall's e-mail that led to fire company suspensions, and now this)

Mayor Marshall notified Dale today there would be no meeting to fix this until next week, as Chief Caputo told her that Sheriff Mastronardy was away on vacation until next week. Funny that Mastronardy told Dale he would be back tonight and the dispatch supervisor told me Mastronardy would be back tonight (Tuesday night). Sounds like stall tactics to me.

Tuckerton needs to find leadership that can solve problems, not cause them and ruin volunteerism.

Lee Eggert

Jenny Gleghorn

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Sent: Sunday, March 12, 2017 9:27 PM
To: tuckertonboromayor@comcast.net; Mike Santo; Ron Peterson; John Schwartz; Doris Mathisen; Sam Colangelo; Keith Vreeland
Cc: Jenny Gleghorn; aunkefer27@yahoo.com; emtpszyq@yahoo.com; daleeggert12@gmail.com; wilk242@aol.com; John Bethanis
Subject: Misinformation & Questionable Motives

Mayor and Council,

When is someone going to step forward as a LEADER and try to SOLVE PROBLEMS instead of causing them????

FACTS:

During a routine maintenance and safety inspection, the Pierce pumper (our newest and best) was found to have several cracked leaves in the right rear spring.

The mechanic recommended it be immediately be removed from service, which it was.

I ordered a pair of rear spring assemblies from the Pierce dealer and had them shipped from stock. We want OEM parts on critical components.

Note: Over the years I have never charged any more than I paid for parts or supplies for the fire company. I pass along all discounts, and when possible, have the fire company pay the invoices directly. This is done to save money.

I was going to have my employees do the repair at my shop for free, and the reason I changed my mind is the nonsense that's gone on in this town with the fire company, like the Borough Administrator's e-mail below. It looks like the more I do for free, it will further justify cutting the fire company funding.

The fire company does own this pumper, the reason being Tuckerton Borough was going to bond \$80,000.00 for that truck and four air packs, so the fire company committed to the purchase. Then along came Sandy and there was no money to buy the truck and the fire company was on the hook for it. Over the years, my business has done thousands of dollars of no charge work on the borough owned trucks.

Over the last few years, Jenny has mentioned working with the borough on repairs. When the Barnegat deal was in effect, Jenny offered us the use of Barnegat's repair services for I believe about \$31.00 or \$32.00 per hour, but when I attempted to schedule work, they never had time to do it....too busy.

More recently, she mentioned the new borough mechanic could do some work. After the recent council meeting where a suggestion was made to contact the borough garage, Dale did and was told it would be about 2 months until repairs could be made to the pumper. There was never a mention of a charge back to the fire company in the past- it was for additional support.

Since the fire company funding from last year was cut \$30,000.00 (from \$70,000.00 to \$40,000.00) things are going to be very tight at the fire company, so Dale called Mr. Bethanis today (Friday) to go ahead and schedule it. Not long after, the Business Administrator wanted to contact Dale which resulted in the below e-mail.

The public contract law had some language for necessary EMERGENCY purchases.

The Pierce service technician, Barry Applegate, advised us that Ocean City had broken springs and had generic ones put in which soon broke again. They then put in Pierce springs and haven't had a problem since. (Note:- unlike many other trucks, fire engines are always fully loaded to capacity instead of unloaded most of the time, which puts more strain on the spring sets).

Here, Jenny wants a "shared service agreement". Nobody ever mentioned a need for such an agreement when we did free work on the borough owned fire trucks, police cars, and a dump truck at my business.

QUESTIONS:

If "Had John been involved from the beginning" (and he was only contacted about the repair this week), I would think it could still be about 2 months to get the truck in if he's being honest with us, so what's the difference if he had been involved in the "planning"?

....and since my name is mentioned on the Borough Administrator's e-mail, why wasn't I copied???

Lee Eggert, Lee's Emergency Equipment

>> -----Original Message-----

>> From: Jenny Gleghorn

>> Sent: Friday, March 10, 2017 1:35 PM

>> To: 'Sue Mamagona'; wilk242@aol.com; 'Dale Eggert'; aunkefer27@yahoo.com

>> Cc: John Bethanis; Susan Marshall; Ron Peterson

>> Subject: Discussion Today

>>

>> Hello,

>>

>> Was just informed that Lee and Dale are busy and cannot get the truck in their shop to fix, so it was asked to have John Bethanis fix it. Which I am sure he can but he too..... is very busy with not just working on vehicles but Public Works and Water Sewer as well and has 5 men in the PW dept..... Had John been involved from the beginning it would have been planned better for our guys to fix it.... I am having a really hard time understanding how from Monday to today how the parts are here already from Peirce but there is not enough room for it to be fixed like originally planned, what if Mr. Peterson had not asked if the Department contact Mr. Bethanis what was the backup plan? I am sorry but how is it fair to switch gears from Monday to have a truck fixed that is used for an emergency....

The Borough does not have money free flowing... we are willing to help, but when we are told that if we did not cut the budget from the fire company than our PW would not have to worry about fixing it?? How is it that we are supposed to answer that.... I must apologize to Dale for getting annoyed but government doesn't work this way.... The truck is not owned by the Borough and we didn't pay for the parts, we do not have any documentation from the vendors, public contract law is not followed and if we use our PW than I want a shared service agreement..... I think as a fire company this should be discussed with the members and explained what is going on... cause it still baffles me that things change in a week.... The fire department spent 1600\$ for springs there was a plan that the fire dept agreed upon, did not want to listen to Bethanis who stated and still states that R&H would probably charge for parts and labor less than the 1600\$, the spring was ordered and sits and it is my opinion to continue with the plan if it can if not it may have to sit until John has time and a shared service agreement is in place so that our guys are covered from backlash.... Which it may sit a long time..... There could be other options but maybe a meeting to discuss this with ALL..... this afternoon would be best.... Please let me know ASAP... SO that we can ALL hear what is really going on.....

>>

>>

>> Thanks Jenny

>>

>> Jenny Gleghorn, RMC

>> Borough Clerk/Administrator

>> 609-296-2701

>>

>>

Jenny Gleghorn

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Sent: Monday, March 6, 2017 5:24 PM
To: Jenny Gleghorn; lee0001@verizon.net
Cc: Susan Marshall; Sam Colangelo; Keith Vreeland; John Schwartz; Doris Mathisen; Mike Santo; Ron Peterson
Subject: OPRA Request 2-24-17
Attachments: TFD Letter from Boro 9 13 16.tiff

Jenny,
Since you as Borough Administrator stated you sent a "Facebook Message" to Harry Rocheskey as fire company Vice-President (and obviously by-passed the president who by the mayor's own protocols would be the first point of contact); and your action caused problems within the fire company which led to more problems; and since "Facebook" messages are accessible; and since this was obviously borough business due to what occurred at a borough council meeting was discussed that same evening; and since I have no real desire to cause a complaint in Superior Court; and since the borough can ill afford to continue to pay out unnecessary legal fees and deductibles; it is in everyone's best interest to forward the requested message(s) as requested.
The other item requested are the minutes from whichever meeting borough council voted to withhold funds, etc. per the September letter that you allegedly e-mailed to Jerry Johnson. You, as clerk, should have minutes of the meeting as no decision can be made by council except at an advertised meeting and the letter names the Mayor and Council.
Lee Eggert

On 03/06/17, Jenny Gleghorn<JGleghorn@TuckertonBorough.com> wrote:

Hello Mr. Eggert,

Please see attached regarding your OPRA request, if you have any questions please call.

Thanks

Jenny Gleghorn, RMC

Borough Administrator/Clerk

609-296-2701

Founded 1698



SUSAN R. MARSHALL
MAYOR

JENNY GLENNON, FMC
ADMINISTRATOR/CLERK

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON

COUNTY OF OCEAN

420 E. MAIN STREET
TUCKERTON, NEW JERSEY 08087

tuckertonborough.com

609-296-2701

FAX 609-296-9247

September 13, 2016

Tuckerton Volunteer Fire Company #1
Attn: All Members of the Department
111 North Green Street
Tuckerton, NJ 08087

Dear Members of TVFC #1,

Please be advised that due to legal expenses incurred from the Dominiski v. Tuckerton case we will be withholding monies equivalent to these expenses from the Borough's annual donation. There most likely will be additional expenses due to other claims filed against the Borough, the fire department and its personnel which will result in withholding additional donation funds. As you know the Borough provides insurance for the department free of any charge through the Ocean County Joint Insurance Fund, but on certain employee/employer claims coverage is denied which is true for the Puzio v. Tuckerton case. The Puzio case has to be defended by legal counsel not provided by insurance but paid for by tax payer funds through the municipal budget. However, either way, denied or not, there is always a \$20,000 deductible for employee relation claims which again is paid from our annual budget. Tuckerton cannot continue this financial burden caused by the fire department and still give the annual donation which this year is \$70,000.

Also, by way of this letter, the Borough is suggesting the department seek legal counsel for the Puzio v. Tuckerton case because we are not providing for legal representation. If you would like to setup a meeting to discuss this issue, please let the Mayor or Administrator know immediately.

Sincerely,

Mayor Susan Marshall

Council President Sam Colangelo

Councilman Keith Vreeland

Councilman John Schwartz

Councilwoman Doris Mathisen

Councilman Mike Santo

Councilman Ron Peterson

Jenny Gleghorn

From: lee0001@verizon.net
Sent: Friday, January 6, 2017 7:39 PM
To: Jenny Gleghorn; lpprivei@gw.njsp.org; marylu.snyder@fema.dhs.gov
Cc: hrocheskey@comcast.net; lee0001@verizon.net; aunkefer27@yahoo.com; emptsuzyq@yahoo.com
Subject: Re: FW: Insurance Claim for Roof
Attachments: TFD Roof.tiff

All concerned....

The attached documents are all that we have related to the roof repair job.

One is a quote from the unsuccessful contractor, Hartley Construction.

The other two are from Richard Dunphey, who did the work...a quote marked as a receipt we paid a deposit, and the invoice showing balance paid in full.

These were the only two companies we could find with the references and resources to complete the job properly and quickly.

I can't find any more records from the previous roof work. They may have been lost when the basement flooded.

Lee Eggert

Tuckerton Fire Department

On 01/06/17, Jenny Gleghorn<JGleghorn@TuckertonBorough.com> wrote:

Again the letter from Vanguard denying the claim and why went to FEMA to help reimburse the costs... So there was no insurance proceeds... Let me know if you need more information as I have a ton of exchanges via email, but not sure how important they are

Thanks Jenny

Jenny Gleghorn, RMC

Borough Clerk/Administrator

609-296-2701

From: Jenny Gleghorn
Sent: Wednesday, August 24, 2016 4:58 PM
To: 'jerryjohnson@tuckertonfire.net'; 'president@tuckertonfire.net'
Cc: Mike Santo; Ron Peterson; Susan Marshall
Subject: Insurance Claim for Roof

Jerry,

Please find attached a letter from Vanguard which is the adjuster handling the roof claim for the Tuckerton Fire Company... Please read the letter and note that basically they are not covering the repairs for reasons listed in the letter... I am not aware of any other insurance the fire company would cover but if there is please advise.... If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to call

Thanks Jenny

RICHARD DUNPHEY
1047 SAILOR DR.
MANAHAWKIN, NJ, 08050
NJ License # 13VH00406100

Fax 609-978-0334
Cell 609-709-2428
e-mail rgd1@comcast.net

To:

Job:

Tuckerton Firehouse
111 North Green Street
Tuckerton, NJ 08087

111 North Green Street
Reroof rear of firehouse

PROPOSAL

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: Scope of Work To remove the two layers of roof shingles on the back (north side) of the firehouse building & replace with new **Including**; Removing the existing roof shingles down to the roof sheathing on the 3 sections of roof on the north side from the ridge down to the fascia including the low pitched leaking area. All roof debris to be placed in a dumpster & hauled away from site. The low pitched area is to receive a new torched down rubber roof over compatible base sheet. The new torched down rubber roof is to run up and under the new shingles on the east, west, & south sides of the low pitched roof to seal where the vinyl siding is now. Install three foot wide "Ice & Water Shield" self-stick heavy flashing at all valleys, gable ends, & low end of the roof. Install approximately 32 SQ. (3200 sq. feet) of new red, to match existing, 30 year "Timberline" roof shingles over 30# felt paper. Install approximately 145 lin. feet of new red "Timbertex" ridge shingles at the ridge. The existing Cobra vent should be ok to reuse.
Township permit included
If plywood roof sheathing needs replacing because of rot- \$75.00 per 4X8 sheet additional

We propose hereby to furnish material and labor- complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of: FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS \$15,900.00

Payment to be made as follows: If all above accepted, \$100.00 deposit, \$7000.00 on day material delivered and start of work, Balance on completion

Authorized Signature



Date 2/28/2016

We may withdraw this proposal if not accepted within 60 days.

Acceptance of Proposal- The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of acceptance _____

Signature _____

Signature _____

Recd. CK# 1632
3/8/2016
RICHARD DUNPHEY
#7,100

RICHARD DUNPHEY
1047 SAILOR DR.
MANAHAWKIN, NJ 08050

609-709-2428
rgd1@comcast.net

GENERAL CONTRACTING
NJ License # 13VH000406100

INVOICE
Date 3/14/2016

Job:

Tuckerton Firehouse 111 North Green Street Tuckerton, NJ 08067	111 North Green Street Reroof rear of firehouse
--	--

	Remove the north side roof shingles & replace with new 30 year Timberlines & torch town rubber roof over the flat area.	
		As quoted \$15900.00
		Received 3/8/2016 deposit -\$7100.00
		Credit for permit -\$100.00
		Balance Due \$8700.00

1.5% Service Charge due on accounts over 30 days.

3/14/16
#1634
\$8,700.00

**TOM HARTLEY III
HARTLEY CONSTRUCTION**

230 S Green St Tuckerton, NJ 08087

Phone: 609-296-6020

hartleyconstruction@yahoo.com

NJ New Home Builder Registration#: 35377

NJ HOME REMODELER #13VH03122500

**TUCKERTON FIRE COMPANY
N GREEN ST, TUCKERTON, NJ 08087**

PROPOSAL FOR NEW ROOF ON BACK OF FIREHOUSE

Work to be performed:

Remove the Old Shingled Roofs (2) down to the sheathing.

Replace any damaged sheathing.

Approximately 32 square including Under-course and Hip + Ridge

Ice + Water Shield Installed on Rakes and Valleys

30 lb felt paper

**New Timberline High Definition Lifetime Shingles / Color to Match
Existing Roofs**

**Rubber EPDM Roofing installed over 1 inch High Density Foam Board
on the Low Pitch Center Roof**

New Vent Pipe Flanges

New Roof Edging

All Clean-up, Trash Removal + Dumpsters supplied

**TOTAL JOB COST INCLUDES ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS:
\$16,497.00**



CELL# 609-709-4427